## 507178450 03/15/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7225296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACCRIVA DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	02/18/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CA CASYSO GMBH		
Street Address:	SANKT JAKOBS-STRASSE 17		
City:	BASEL		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-4052		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16201522

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@burnslev.comCorrespondent Name:BURNS & LEVINSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 125 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSY-006DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL PYSHER
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Pysher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2022-03-15 Confirmatory Assignment - Accriva#page1.tif source=2022-03-15 Confirmatory Assignment - Accriva#page2.tif source=2022-03-15 Confirmatory Assignment - Accriva#page3.tif

507178450 PATENT REEL: 059367 FRAME: 0218

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is between Accriva Diagnostics, Inc. successor-in-interest to TEM Systems, Inc. and their successors, transferees, and assignees (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and CA Casyso GMBH successor-in-interest to CA Casyso AG and their successors, transferees, and assignees (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor previously entered into an Assignment agreement with Assignee, recorded at Reel 046482 and Frame 0552 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, that assigned the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of United States Patent Application No. 14/500,248 entitled "Blood Testing System and Method" (hereinafter "Patent Rights") and all related patents and applications, which include, but are not limited to, the patents and applications set forth in the attached Appendix ("the Patent Rights").

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (to the extent that the Patent Rights are not already assigned to Assignee) and confirms assignment to Assignee of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has hereunto set their hand.

1

PATENT REEL: 059367 FRAME: 0219

Printed Name:
on behalf of Accriva Diagnostics, Inc.
Signature:
Date: 2 - 18 - 22
Witnessed by: Signature:
Print Name:  KATHERINE B FORD
Date:

# <u>APPENDIX</u>

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
DE	15187347.8	29-Sep-2015	602015016003.7	12-Sep-2018
EP	15187347.8	29-Sep-2015	3001196	12-Sep-2018
EP	18193752.5	29-Sep-2015		
ES	15187347.8	29-Sep-2015	3001196	12-Sep-2018
FR	15187347.8	29-Sep-2015	3001196	12-Sep-2018
GB	15187347.8	29-Sep-2015	3001196	12-Sep-2018
IT	15187347.8	29-Sep-2015	3001196	12-Sep-2018
JP	2015-191180	29-Sep-2015	6468655	25-Jan-2019
JP	2019-001775	09-Jan-2019	6770107	28-Sep-2020
NL	15187347.8	29-Sep-2015	3001196	12-Sep-2018
SE	15187347.8	29-Sep-2015	3001196	12-Sep-2018
US	14/500,248	29-Sep-2014	10,175,225	08-Jan-2019
US	14/958,876	03-Dec-2015	10,288,630	14-May-2019
US	14/958,878	03-Dec-2015	10,539,579	21-Jan-2020
US	16/708,334	09-Dec-2019		
US	14/958,889	03-Dec-2015	10,816,559	27-Oct-2020
US	17/030,115	23-Sep-2020		
US	14/958,890	03-Dec-2015	9,897,618	20-Feb-2018
US	16/201,522	27-Nov-2018		
US	17/343,960	10-Jun-2021		
WO	PCT/US16/64790	02-Dec-2016		
AU	2016364931	02-Dec-2016	2016364931	23-Jan-2020
AU	2019272053	29-Nov-2019	2019272053	29-Apr-2021
AU	2021200600	29-Jan-2021		
CA	3,007,356	02-Dec-2016	3007356	08-Sep-2020
CA	3,084,898	25-Jun-2020		·
CN	201680074338.9	02-Dec-2016		
CN	2021113834158	22-Nov-2021		
EP	16871654.6	02-Dec-2016		
JP	2018-528982	02-Dec-2016	6626203	06-Dec-2019
JP	2019-215835	28-Nov-2019	7001658	28-Dec-2021
JP	2021-210802	24-Dec-2021		
wo	PCT/US16/64797	02-Dec-2016		
wo	PCT/US16/64800	02-Dec-2016		
WO	PCT/US16/64806	02-Dec-2016		

PATENT REEL: 059367 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 03/15/2022**